A Microchip Technology Company
©20
Die / Wafer Sales Specifications
Features
• Organized as 256K x16
• Single Voltage Read and Write Operations
– 2.7-3.6V for SST39VF401C/402C
– 3.0-3.6V for SST39LF401C/402C

Die / Wafer Sales Specifications
A Microchip Technology Company
Product Ordering Information
SST 39 VF 401C - 70 - 4C - UA
XX XX XXXX - XX - XX - XX
Package Modifier
A = Die revision
Package Type
U = Unencapsulated die
V = Wafer
Temperature Range
C = Commercial = 0°C to +70°C
I = Industrial = -40°C to +85°C
Minimum Endurance
4 = 10,000 cycles
Read Access Speed
70 = 70 ns
55 = 55 ns
Hardware Block Protection
1 = Bottom Boot-Block
2 = Top Boot-Block
Device Density
40 = 4 Mbit
Voltage
V = 2.7-3.6V
L = 3.0-3.6V
Product Series
12 Silicon Storage Technology, Inc. DS25143A 08/12
6
©20
4 Mbit (x16) Multi-Purpose Flash Plus
SST39VF401C / SST39VF402C
SST39LF401C / SST39LF402C
Die / Wafer Sales Specifications
A Microchip Technology Company
Valid Combinations for SST39VF401C
SST39VF401C-70-4C-UA SST39VF401C-70-4C-VA
SST39VF401C-70-4I-UA SST39VF401C-70-4I-VA
Valid Combinations for SST39VF402C
SST39VF402C-70-4C-UA SST39VF402C-70-4C-VA
SST39VF402C-70-4I-UA SST39VF402C-70-4I-VA
Valid Combinations for SST39LF401C
SST39LF401C-55-4C-UA SST39LF401C-55-4C-VA
Valid Combinations for SST39LF402C
SST39LF402C-55-4C-UA SST39LF402C-55-4C-VA
Note:Valid combinations are those products in mass production or will be in mass production. Consult your SST
sales representative to confirm availability of valid combinations and to determine availability of new combi-
nations.
12 Silicon Storage Technology, Inc. DS25143A 08/12
7
©20
4 Mbit (x16) Multi-Purpose Flash Plus
SST39VF401C / SST39VF402C
SST39LF401C / SST39LF402C
Die / Wafer Sales Specifications
A Microchip Technology Company
Table 3: Revision History
Number Description Date
A • Initial release of specification Aug 2012
© 2012 Silicon Storage Technology, Inc–a Microchip Technology Company. All rights reserved.
SST, Silicon Storage Technology, the SST logo, SuperFlash, MTP, and FlashFlex are registered trademarks of Silicon Storage Tech-
nology, Inc. MPF, SQI, Serial Quad I/O, and Z-Scale are trademarks of Silicon Storage Technology, Inc. All other trademarks and
registered trademarks mentioned herein are the property of their respective owners.
Specifications are subject to change without notice. Refer to www.microchip.com for the most recent documentation. For the most current
package drawings, please see the Packaging Specification located at http://www.microchip.com/packaging.
Memory sizes denote raw storage capacity; actual usable capacity may be less.
SST makes no warranty for the use of its products other than those expressly contained in the Standard Terms and Conditions of
Sale.
For sales office locations and information, please see www.microchip.com.
Silicon Storage Technology, Inc.
A Microchip Technology Company
ISBN:978-1-62076-472-5
12 Silicon Storage Technology, Inc. DS25143A 08/12
8